



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 499/2025**

NEELAM KHURANA AND ANR.Appellant
Through: Mr. Deepak Khurana, Mr. Abishek
Kumar & Mr. Greeshma Shastri,
Advocates

versus

CHANDERWATI SHARMA AND ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Praveen Pahuja, Advocate for
R-1 (thr. vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **31.10.2025**

RFA 499/2025 & CM APPL. 33490/2025 (stay)

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent No.9 has expired and seeks some time to find out the details of his LRs and thereafter move necessary application for their impleadment. Let the needful be done.
2. Learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No.1. Vakalatnama be filed within three weeks.
3. Reply to CM No.33490/2025 be filed by respondent No.1 within seven weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within seven weeks thereafter.
4. On appellant filing PF within four weeks, issue notice to respondent Nos.2 to 8 and 10 to 12, by all permissible



modes including electronic mode, returnable on 30.04.2026. Notice will indicate that reply to CM No. 33490/2025 be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 31, 2025

vk