



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 499/2025**

NEELAM KHURANA AND ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: In person

versus

CHANDERWATI SHARMA AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vishal bhardwaj for respondent
1,2 & 3

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **18.02.2026**

CM APPL. 11163/2026

1. On taking steps within three weeks, issue notice to non applicants including proposed LRs of deceased respondent no.9, by all permissible modes, returnable on 30.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/ar